
Control Number : 43572

Item Number: 12

Addendum StartPage : 0



ii^4/TUE i)F ; 28 P14

^.---
L

^`^^
aw OFFICES OF

LOUIS T. R.OSENBERC'r, P.C.
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORAaTON

L- OUIS TROSEN.BERG De IVlazieres :Building SON^A C A'^TTU ROSENBERt
Attornoys and Counselors at Law 322111artinez Street

S

.
Of [ice Manager/Paralega

ROBERT L. WILSON, III
an Antonio, Texas 78205
Phone (210) 225-5454 SHELLI L BAKE i

Attorneys and Counselors at Law Fax (210) 225-5450 .
Sr. Admin. Assist./Paralev:;

E-mail: fiirm.@10law com
Website: www.Itrlaw.com

August 31, 2005 ^ t-.:,(-;:>^.,
r--=
C-4 C)

C-)
...^

Honorable Cassandra J. Church Via Fax 512/475-49^
Administrative Law Judge Total Pages: 5'

Co
State Office of Administrative Hearings
300 W. 15t" Street
Austin, Texas 78701

RE: SOAH Docket No. 582-03-3725; TCEQ Docket No. 2003-0664-UCR, In Ri : 7Te
Application of Bexar Metropolitan Water District To Amend Water CCN No.
10675 in Bexar County, Before the State Office of Administrative Hearings

Dear Judge Church:

Please had enclosed a supplemental exhibit "E" to BexarMet's Response in opposition
to SAWS' Motion to Intervene and Remand/Abate. The exhibit consists of an e-mail
exchange between me and Jesus Garza, Comprehensive Planning Manager for the City of
San Antonio, as well an organizational chart for the City's Planning Department.
Pursuant to your Order No- 10, this document received late today, is being circulated to
counsel for all parties.

Sincerely,

7 ES OF LOUIS T. ROSENBERG, P.C.

v

Robert L. Wilson III
R.LW:sl.b

Enclosures: Supplemental Exhibit "E" - August 31, 2005

Cc; Service List

F. Gilbert Olivares, Esq., General Manager
Adolfo Ruiz, In-House Counsel
Bexar Metropolitan Water District
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SO.A,H SERVICE LIST
FOR

SOAH Docket Number 582-03--3725
T-CE oc e o. - F664--U-CR.

Todd Galiga, Esq.
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Fax: 512/239-3434 or 0606

Blas Coy, Jr„ Esq.
Office of the Public Interest Counsel
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Fax: 512/239-6377

David. L. Earl
Law Offices of Earl & Brown
Fax: 210-222-9100

Jan.essa Glenn, Esq.
Fax: 512/404-3520
I'or BSR Water Company
(Sneckner Partners, Ltd.)

Seagal V. Wheatley, Esq.
Jenkens & Gilchrist
Fax: 246-5999

Jim Mathews, Esq.
Mathews & Freeland, LLP
Fax: 512/703-2785

THIS FAX TRANSMISSION IS CONFIDENTIAL. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRA2dSNOSSZON IN ERROR, OR W YOU HAVE
ANY PROBLEMS T29C^:TVING TI-US TRA,riSNIISSION, P LEASE CALL (210) 225-5454. 'x'RANK YOU.

De Mazieres Building, 322 Martinez Street, San Antonio, Texas 78205
Phone (210) 225-5454 ♦ Fax (210) 225-5450 ♦ E-Mail: firm@1trlaw.com ♦ Website: www.itrlaw.con,
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Trey Wilson

From: "Jesus Garza --jesusGubisanan toni
To: "Trey Wilson" <rfw3d@Itrlaw.com>
Cc: "Christie Chapman" <cchapman@sanantonio.gov>; "Roxie Andersen"

<RoxieA@sanantonio.gov>; "Adolfo Ruiz" <aruiz@bexarmet.org>
Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2005 3:56 PM
Subject: RE: COSA Annexation of Area in North Bexar County

Dear Mr. Wilson.

The area that you have described is not in any adopted annexation plan by the City of San Antonio. There are no
formal annexation efforts taken to date to annex the area in question.

If you need additional information please do call. 207-7950

Sincerely,

Jesus Garza]
-----Original Message-----

From: Trey Wilson [mailto:rlw3d@lt:rlaw.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 31, 2005 3:22 PM
To: Jesus Garza
Cc: Christie Chapman; Roxie Andersen; Adolfo Ruiz
Subject: COSA Annexation of Area in North Bexar County

Dear Mr. Garza:

As you may recall, we met at the meeting of Bexar County Emergency Services District
No. 6 a few weeks ago. At that time, you explained to me and the audience, generally,
the City of San Antonio's annexation plans with respect to south Bexar County, which
you referred to as the "Southside Initiative Expansion Area." I understood you to say that
annexation of that area was proposed, but had not been finalized by a vote of the City
Council, which is required for formal annexation.

I have now turned my attentions northward, to the area of Bexar County generally
bounded by Hwy 281 on the east, Camp Bullis on the west, Borfeld Road on the south,
and the Cibolo Creek to the north. This area is just north of the Timberwood Park and
Oliver Ranch subdivisions.

Please provide me with any publicly-available information concerning formal annexation
efforts or planning by the City with respect to that area. In particular, I am interested in
learning whether there exists a finalized plan for annexation, or whether there has been
formal action by the City Council to commence annexation proceedings in that area.

Thank you, again, for your honest and thorough presentation and assessment
concerning south Bexar County. I look forward to receiving equally
comprehensive information for this area to the north.

Trey Wilson
EXHIBIT E

8/31/2005
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LAW OFFICES OF LOUIS T. ROSENBERG, PC
322 Martinez
San Antonio, Texas 78205
e ep one: -

Telecopier: 210/225-5450
Direct e-mail_ rlw3d@ltrlaw.com
Firm e-mail: firmna Itrlaw com

8/31/2005
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